


Kokuyo Camlin Umlted 

Statement of Related Party transactions for the half yur ended 31st March, 2021 
(Rs. In Lakhs) 

Half year 
anded 31st Half year 

March, ended 31st 

Name Relationship Natura of transactions 2021 March,2020 

Kokuyo Co. Ltd. Purchase of goods 104.13 20.70 

Sale of Goods 335.73 327.84 
' Holding Company Net Amount Receivable 233.12 39.64 

Reimbursement of Expenses paid - 1.11 

Reimbursement of Expenses Received 13.24 16.18 

Kokuyo Vietnam Trading Co. Ltd. Sale of goods 2.62 -
Purchase of goods - 3.28 

Fellow Subsidiary Net Amount Receivable 2.62 -

Kokuyo Rlddhl Paper Products Pvt. Ltd. Purchase of goods 42.91 108.86 

Net Amount Payable 42.91 108.86 

Excella Pencils Ltd Receiving Services 409.84 582.73 

Net Amount Payable 50.39 9.26 

Reimbursement of Expenses paid 11.76 11.32 
Entities over which the KMPs/ 

Camlin Fine Sciences Ltd. Directors and/ or their 
Reimbursement of Expenses paid 0.04 0.07 

relatives are able to exercise Net Amount Receivable 0.45 0.13 
significant influence 

Nilmac Packaging Industries Pvt. Ltd. Reimbursement of Expenses paid 14.07 4.78 

Receiving Services 90.29 345.99 

Net Amount Payable - 5.23 

Satish Veerpaa - Chief Executive Officer Remuneration 46.98 84.90 

Chetan Badal - Chief Financial Officer 
Key Managerial Personnel 

Remuneration 36.20 40.43 

Ravindra Damle - Vice President (Corporate) & 
Company Secretary Remuneration 22.01 23.10 

Dilip Dandekar Remuneration 69.35 85.74 

Shriram Dandekar 
Executive Directors 

Remuneration 55.44 69.14 

Nobuchika Doi* Remuneration 22.84 49.69 

Takeo lguchi** - 13.36 

Non-Executive Directors Independent Directors Sitting fees 4.00 8.60 

Aditi Dighe Relative of Director Remuneration 12.52 12.97 

Rahul Dandekar Relative of Director Remuneration 11.04 12.14 

*Mr. Nobuchika Doi was re-appointed as an Executive Director w .e.f 1st November, 2020 subject to the approval of Central Government. The 

Company had made an application to the Central Government for seeking approval for re-appointment of Mr. Nobuchika Doi. Since the Company had 

not received the approval of Central Government as on 31st March, 2021, the remuneration was paid to him only upto 31st October, 2020. Further, 

Mr. Nobuchika Doi ceased as an Executive Director and was re-designated as Noh-Executive Director With effect from !St February, 2021. 

**Mr. Takeo lguchi ceased to be Director with effect from 1st November, 2019. 

For Kokuy• Camlin Limited 

@)? 
"avindra V Oamle 
Vice President (Corporate) 
& r.<"mpany Secretary 



Kokuyo Camlin Limited 

Notes to the Financial statements (Continued) 
for rhe year ended 31 March 2021 

(Currency: Indian Rupees in Lakhs) 

41 Related parties: 

Related party disclosures . as required by Indian Accounting Standard 24 (Ind A'S 24) are given below : 

a Name of related pa1·ties and natm·e of relationship 

l Kok"llyo Co. Lmired 

b Name of related parties "ith whom there were transactions dul'iug the year 

Fell ow Subsidiary 

Kok'Uyo Vietnam Trading Co. Limired 

K.okuyo Riddhi Paper Products Private Limited 

Entities over llitich KM.P's /directoJ's and/or their relati'\-'es are able to exercise significant infiuen('e 

Excella Pencils Limi1ed 

5 Camlin fine Sciences Limited 

Nilm.ic Packaging Industries Private Limited 

c Key Management Personnel and their Refatives 

I 
Name of the Person 

Key Manag~ment Personnel 

!
Mr. DiJip Dandekar 

rvtr. Shriram Dandekar 

tv1r. Nobuchika Doi "' 

Mr. Takeo lguchl *" 
Mr. Satish Veerrappa 

Mr. Chetan Badal 

Mr. R.1.vindra Damle 

Re la ti\· es 

l\.fr. Suhhash. Dandekar 
Mr<1_ A<liti Dighe 

tvtr. Rahul Dandekar 

* Mr. Nobuchika Doi i..-eased to be executive director \vith effect from 1 Febniary 202 l 

**Mr. Takoo lguchi ceased to be execufr\ie director with effei.-"'t from 1November2019 

d Transactions "ith Holding Company 

Particulars 

Purchase: of good~ Kol..-uyo Co. Limit¢.i 

Total 

s~fo P,f goods Kokuyo Co. Limir<'."d 

Total 

Reimbursement of expenses paid Kokuyo Co. Limited 

Total 

Reimbursement of expenses received Kol"Uyo Co. Limited 

Total 

Bafauces "ith Holding Company 

Nd amount rtteivable Kol..'l.lyo Co. Limited 

Total 

f' 

Holding Company 

N"ature of Relationship 

Chainnan & Executil~ Director (C& ED) 

Vice Chainnan & Executive Director (VC & ED) 

EXet.'litive Dire..-:tor· 

Executi\:e Director 

Chief Executive Officer 

Chief F lnancial Officer 

V.P. (Corporate) & Company Secretary 

Chainnan Emerirus and brother of C & ED 

Crenera! Manager and daughter of\ & FD 

General Manager and sonofC & ED 

31 ~larch 2021 

164.97 

164.97 

64UI 

641.21 

13.24 

13.24 

31 \\larch 2021 

127.04 

127.04 

31 March 2020 

204.33 

204.33 

73567 

735.67 

1.28 

us 

30.00 

30.00 

31 March 20.201 
39.64 

39.64 



Kokuyo Camlin Limited 

Notes to the Financial statements (Continued) 
for the year ended 31 Morch 1011 

(Currency: Indian Rupees in Lakhs) 

41 Related 1>arties: (Continued) 

e Transactions \\itb F eUow snbsidiary company 

Particulars 

Purch•se of goods 

Sale of goods 

Purcba.'"Se of fu:ed ASH'IS 

Balances with F rllow subsidial'~' compan~· 

Pu'tkuh~~ 

Net amount p•yable 

Net amount receintbLeo 

~ame of entity 

Kol.-uyo Vietnam Trading Co. Limited 

Kolllyo Riddhi Paper Products P\1. Lid. 

Total 

Kol'llyo Viehlam Trading Co. Limitffi 

Total 

Kok'Uyo lnternational {M) SON BHD 

Total 

~am(" of mtity 

Kol-uyo Riddhi Paper Products Pvt. lrd. 

Total 

Kol..."UyO Vietnam Trading Co. limiled 

Total 

JI l\lan:b 2021 

6.83 

117.77 

124.60 

2.62 

2.62 

JI March 2021 

2.62 

2.62 

Tl'llnsactions "ith entities onl' which KMPs I directors and/or their relatives a1·e able to exercise significant influence 

Particulars 

Rec~hiug senicrs 

Rrimburst"ment or expenses 

Name of entity 

Daodekar Inks & Adhe'lives Limited 

Nilm.1<' Pad:aging lndus!ries. Privare Liroilt."d 

£xcell3 Pencils Limited 

Total 

Excdla Pt:ncils Limited 

Nilmac Packaging lndu:•tries Private Limited 

Camlin Fiot: Sciences Llmiled 

Total 

31 March 2021 

293.06 

777.89 

1,070.95 

17.89 

20.73 

0.14 

J8.76 

Balances with entities over which KMPs I directors and/or their relatives al'e able to exercise significant influence 

Partkulan 

Net amount re(:ei\•able 

:'(a me or enlity 

ExceUa P~ocih Umited 

Nilmac P<Kkaging Industries Private Limited 

Total 

Camlin fine Sciences Limited 

Total 

g Remunention to Key Management Personnel and their rdatins 

Remuneration ~fr. Dilip Dandekar 

Mr. Shri.rnm Dandekar 

Mr. Nobuchika Doi~ 

Mr. Takeo Iguchi ** 
Mr. Satish Veerappa 

~fr. Chelan Badal 

~fr. Ra.vindr.l DatrJe 

Ms. Aditi Dighe 

Mr. Rahul Dandekar 

Total 

•Mr. NOOn.:hik:i [}(Ii(~{"~ 10 t-.- exerurivc>. dir~10r with ~ffel"':t from I February 2021 

••Mr. Takeo Iguchi ceased to be executive director "'ith eftect from I November 2019 

31 March 2021 

22.68 

3.36 

26,04 

0.27 

0.27 

31 March 1011 

129.49 

109.80 

45.71 

88.45 

70.ll 

43.?5 

24.60 

22.10 

533.62 

31 ~farch 1020 

3.28 

193.23 

196.51 

8.32 

8.32 

31 March 2020 

108.86 

IOKAA 

31 ~!arch 2020 

4.58 

679.94 

1.127.78 

1.81~ . .lO 

24.Jl 

11.77 

0. 15 

36.23 

J l March .20.20 

9,26 

5.2J 

14.49 

0.13 

(l.13 

JI March 20.20 

162.26 

136.90 

88.97 

53.60 

l.18 .. lO 

79.f-IJ 

46.00 

25.70 

23.64 

754.97 
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