

KOKUYO CAMLIN LIMITED

Regd. Office : 48/2, Hilton House, Central Road, MIDC, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 093. INDIA Tel.: 91-22-6655 7000 Fax : 91- 22-2836 6579

E-mail: info@kokuyocamlin.com Website: www.kokuyocamlin.com CIN - L24223MH1946PLC005434

1st July, 2021

The Secretary,

Scrip Code: 523207

BSE Limited

Corporate Relationship Department 1st Floor, New Trading Ring Rotunda Building, P.J.Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400 001 The Manager, Listing Department

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051

Scrip Code: KOKUYOCMLN

Dear Sir.

Sub: Submission of Half-yearly Disclosure on Related Party Transactions

Pursuant to Regulation 23(9) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith disclosure of Related Party Transaction for the half year ended 31st March, 2021.

This is for your information and records.

Thank you.

For KOKUYO CAMLIN LIMITED

RAVINDRA V.DAMLE

VICE PRESIDENT (CORPORATE)

& COMPANY SECRETARY

Kokuyo Camlin Limited Statement of Related Party transactions for the half year ended 31st March, 2021

(Rs. In Lakhs)

				Lakhs)
			Half year	
			ended 31st	Half year
			March,	ended 31st
Name	Relationship	Nature of transactions	2021	March, 2020
Kokuyo Co. Ltd.		Purchase of goods	104.13	20.70
		Sale of Goods	335.73	327.84
*	Holding Company	Net Amount Receivable	233.12	39.64
		Reimbursement of Expenses paid		1.11
		Reimbursement of Expenses Received	13.24	16.18
Kokuyo Vietnam Trading Co. Ltd.		Sale of goods	2.62	
		Purchase of goods		3.28
	Fellow Subsidiary	Net Amount Receivable	2.62	
Kokuyo Riddhi Paper Products Pvt. Ltd.		Purchase of goods	42.91	108.86
Nokayo Madiii i aper i roducts i vt. Eta.		Net Amount Payable	42.91	108.86
		Net Amount Payable	72.51	100.00
Excella Pencils Ltd		Receiving Services	409.84	582.73
		Net Amount Payable	50.39	9.26
	Entities over which the KMPs/	Reimbursement of Expenses paid	11.76	11.32
Camlin Fine Sciences Ltd.	Directors and/ or their	Reimbursement of Expenses paid	0.04	0.07
	relatives are able to exercise significant influence	Net Amount Receivable	0.45	0.13
Nilmac Packaging Industries Pvt. Ltd.	Significant influence	Reimbursement of Expenses paid	14.07	4.78
Williac Fackaging industries FVt. Ltd.		Receiving Services	90.29	
		Net Amount Payable	30.23	5.23
		Net Amount Payable		5.25
Satish Veerpaa - Chief Executive Officer		Remuneration	46.98	84.90
Chetan Badal - Chief Financial Officer	Key Managerial Personnel	Remuneration	36.20	40.43
Ravindra Damle - Vice President (Corporate) & Company Secretary		Remuneration	22.01	23.10
Dilip Dandekar		Remuneration	69.35	
Shriram Dandekar	Executive Directors	Remuneration	55.44	1
Nobuchika Doi*	Executive process	Remuneration	22.84	
Takeo Iguchi**			-	13.36
Non-Executive Directors	Independent Directors	Sitting fees	4.00	8.60
Aditi Dighe	Relative of Director	Remuneration	12.52	12.97
Rahul Dandekar	Relative of Director	Remuneration	11.04	12.14

^{*}Mr. Nobuchika Doi was re-appointed as an Executive Director w.e.f 1st November, 2020 subject to the approval of Central Government. The Company had made an application to the Central Government for seeking approval for re-appointment of Mr. Nobuchika Doi. Since the Company had not received the approval of Central Government as on 31st March, 2021, the remuneration was paid to him only upto 31st October, 2020. Further, Mr. Nobuchika Doi ceased as an Executive Director and was re-designated as Non-Executive Director with effect from 1st February, 2021.

THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH

For Kokuye Camlin Limited

Ravindra V Damle
Vice President (Corporate)
& Company Secretary

^{**}Mr. Takeo Iguchi ceased to be Director with effect from 1st November, 2019.

Kokuyo Camlin Limited

Notes to the Financial statements (Continued)

for the year ended 31 March 2021

(Currency: Indian Rupees in Lakhs)

41 Related parties:

Related party disclosures , as required by Indian Accounting Standard 24 (Ind AS 24) are given below :

a Name of related parties and nature of relationship

1 Kokuyo Co. Limited	Holding Company
Section and the section of the secti	

b Name of related parties with whom there were transactions during the year

Fellow Subsidiary

- 2 Kokuyo Vietnam Trading Co. Limited
- 3 Kokuyo Riddhi Paper Products Private Limited

Entities over which KMPs /directors and/or their relatives are able to exercise significant influence

- 4 Excella Pencils Limited
- 5 Camlin Fine Sciences Limited
- 6 Nilmac Packaging Industries Private Limited

c Key Management Personnel and their Relatives

Name of the Person	Nature of Relationship
Key Management Personnel	
Mr. Dilip Dandekar	Chairman & Executive Director (C& ED)
Mr. Shriram Dandekar	Vice Chairman & Executive Director (VC & ED)
Mr. Nobuchika Doi *	Executive Director
Mr. Takeo Iguchi **	Executive Director
Mr. Satish Veerrappa	Chief Executive Officer
Mr. Chetan Badal	Chief Financial Officer
Mr. Ravindra Damle	V.P. (Corporate) & Company Secretary
Relatives	
Mr. Subhash. Dandekar	Chairman Emeritus and brother of C & ED
Mrs. Aditi Dighe	General Manager and daughter of C & FD
Mr. Rahul Dandekar	General Manager and son of C & ED
	The state of the s

^{*} Mr. Nobuchika Doi ceased to be executive director with effect from 1 February 2021

d Transactions with Holding Company

Particulars		31 March 2021	31 March 2020
Purchase of goods	Kokuyo Co. Limited	164.97	204.33
	Total	164.97	204.33
Sale of goods	Kokuyo Co. Limited	641.21	735.67
	Total	641.21	735.67
Reimbursement of expenses paid	Kokuyo Co. Limited	-	1.28
	Total	-	1.28
Reimbursement of expenses received	Kokuyo Co. Limited	13.24	30.00
	Total	13.24	30.00

Balances with Holding Company

			31 March 2021	31 March 2020
Net amount receivable	×	Kokuyo Co. Limited	127.04	39.64
		Total	127.04	39.64



^{**} Mr. Takeo Iguchi ceased to be executive director with effect from 1 November 2019

Kokuyo Camlin Limited

Notes to the Financial statements (Continued)

for the year ended 31 March 2021

(Currency: Indian Rupees in Lakhs)

41 Related parties: (Continued)

e Transactions with Fellow subsidiary company

		31 March 2021	31 March 2020
Particulars	Name of entity		
Purchase of goods	Kokuyo Vietnam Trading Co. Limited	6.83	3.28
	Kokuyo Riddhi Paper Products Pvt. Ltd.	117.77	193.23
	Total	124.60	196.51
Sale of goods	Kokuyo Vietnam Trading Co. Limited	2.62	•
	Total	2.62	
Purchase of fixed assets	Kokuyo International (M) SDN BHD	-	8.32
	Total	-	8.32

Balances with Fellow subsidiary company

		31 March 2021	31 March 2020
Particulars	Name of entity		
Net amount payable	Kokuyo Riddhi Paper Products Pvt. Ltd.	-	108.86
	Total	-	108.86
Net amount receivable	Kokuyo Vietnam Trading Co. Limited	2.62	
	Total	2.62	-

f Transactions with entities over which KMPs / directors and/or their relatives are able to exercise significant influence

		31 March 2021	31 March 2020
Particulars	Name of entity		
Receiving services	Dandekar Inks & Adhesives Limited		4.58
	Nilmac Packaging Industries Private Limited	293.06	679.94
	Excella Pencils Limited	777.89	1,127.78
	Total	1,070.95	1.812.30
Reimbursement of expenses	Excella Pencils Limited	17.89	24.31
	Nilmac Packaging Industries Private Limited	20.73	11.77
	Camlin Fine Sciences Limited	0.14	0.15
	Total	38.76	36.23

Balances with entities over which KMPs / directors and/or their relatives are able to exercise significant influence

		31 March 2021	31 March 2020
Particulars	Name of entity		
Net amount payable	Excella Pencils Limited	22.68	9.26
	Nilmac Packaging Industries Private Limited	3.36	5.23
	Total	26.04	14.49
Net amount receivable	Camlin Fine Sciences Limited	0.27	0.13
	Total	0.27	0.13

g Remuneration to Key Management Personnel and their relatives

		31 March 2021	31 March 2020
Remuneration	Mr. Dilip Dandekar	129.49	162.26
	Mr. Shriram Dandekar	109.80	136.90
	Mr. Nobuchika Doi*	45.71	88.97
	Mr. Takeo Iguchi **	-	53.60
	Mr. Satish Veerappa	88.45	138.30
	Mr. Chetan Badal	70.22	79.60
	Mr. Ravindra Damle	43.25	46.00
	Ms. Aditi Dighe	24.60	25.70
	Mr. Rahul Dandekar	22.10	23.64
	Total	533.62	754.97

^{*} Mr. Nobuchika Doi ceased to be executive director with effect from 1 February 2021

^{**} Mr. Takeo Iguchi ceased to be executive director with effect from 1 November 2019

